## **CASCO TOWNSHIP 2025 BOARD OF REVIEW NOTICE**

Assessor's Office Casco Township 7104 107<sup>th</sup> Ave South Haven, MI 49090

## **BOARD OF REVIEW MEETING SCHEDULE**

The Casco Township **BOARD OF REVIEW** for 2025 will be held at the Casco Township Hall, 7104 107<sup>th</sup> Ave, South Haven, Michigan on the following dates and times:

**ORGANIZATIONAL MEETING:** (No appeals will be heard at this meeting) Tuesday, March 4, 2025 at 5:00 p.m.

## **APPEAL HEARINGS:**

Wednesday, March 12, 2025 from 9:00 a.m. to 4:00 p.m. (Closed Noon - 1 p.m.) Thursday, March 13, 2025 from 2:00 p.m. to 9:00 p.m. (Closed 5 p.m. - 6 p.m.)

\*PLEASE NOTE—Appointments are encouraged for the Board of Review meetings. To schedule an appointment call Kelly Jellison at 269-591-0289 or email <a href="kelly@assessingsolutions.com">kelly@assessingsolutions.com</a>. A <a href="resident">resident</a> may protest to the Board of Review by letter. Letter appeals are to be accompanied by a completed Board of Review petition form (form L-4035). All letters of protest must be received by 5:00 p.m., Thursday March 6, 2025.

The tentative ratios and the estimated multipliers for each class of real property and personal property for 2025 are as follows:

Agriculture	41.52	1.20424
Commercial	47.19	1.05955
Industrial	52.33	0.95547
Residential	47.70	1.04822
Personal Property.	50.00	1.0000

Assessor Contact Information Kelly Jellison Casco Township Assessor Dated: February 6, 2025 (269) 591-0289 kelly@assessingsolutions.com